across the broader Viva Energy Retail network.

Viva Energy Group Limited 17

1. OTR represents a major step forward in our vision to become

a convenience retailer that sells fuel, rather than a fuel retailer with a

convenience offering.

2. While Coles Express provides us with a sophisticated 'express format'

offering, OTR's full-service model enables us to grow non-fuel sales

across a much larger market and further diversify our earnings base.

3. Bringing three businesses together provides defendable scale and

synergy benefits, saving time and cost associated with taking full

control of our network.

4. We are committed to taking OTR nationally, and ultimately creating

value for shareholders through long-term growth in convenience and

mobility.

Conclusion

OTR will transform our Convenience & Mobility network and support long-term growth

Viva Energy Group Limited

Q&A

18

Viva Energy Group Limited

Appendix

Viva Energy Group Limited 20

Viva Energy1 Coles Express2 OTR Group3 Group

31-Dec-22 30-Jun-22 30-Jun-22 31-Dec-22

Actual Pro-forma Pro-forma Pro-forma

Working capital 41 59 57 157

Property, plant and equipment 1,644 108 198 1,950

Right-of-use assets 2,088 90 950 3,129

Intangible assets 600 (42) 754 1,312

Net cash / (debt) 291 (300) (1,000) (1,010)

Lease liability (2,457) (90) (950) (3,497)

Long-term provisions, other (162) 91 104 33

Net deferred tax asset 316 - 37 353

Net assets 2,361 (84) 150 2,427

Equity (4,247) - (150) (4,397)

Reserves 4,213 - 4,213

Retained earnings (2,327) 84 (2,243)

Total equity (2,361) 84 (150) (2,427)

Pro Forma Balance Sheet

1. Based on FY2022 balance sheet (December-end).

2. Based on Coles Express pro forma FY2022 (June-end).

3. Based on OTR Group pro forma forecast FY2023 (June-end), factoring in goodwill and approximate estimates of existing leases and leasehold arrangements with Peregrine Corporation as a

result of the transaction.

Viva Energy Group Limited 21

Progressing our Transition and Growth Strategy

Leveraging the diversity in our three increasingly distinct businesses

1. Completion is expected to occur in in the first half of 2023.

2. Viva Energy has a 50% non-controlling interest in Liberty Oil Convenience with rights to fully acquire business from 2025, subject to regulatory approvals.